

Summary - Tabulation of Bids

OR DOT CRGNSA 100(1), Historic Columbia River Highway State Trail
 OR DOT CRGNSA 100(3), Historic Columbia River Highway Summit Creek Viaduct
 OR HOODRIVER 18(1), Wyeth Trailhead

State: OR
 County: Hood River
 Opened at: WFLHD, Vancouver, WA
 Date Opened: 3/1/2017
 Opened By: James Mikell

Signed:
Names: James Mikell
Title: Contract Specialist

Contract Awarded to: Stellar J Corporation
Contract Number DTFH7017C00007
Contract Award Date 03/30/2017

	Base	Option X	TOTAL
Stellar J Corporation 1363 Down River Drive Woodland, WA 98674	\$15,696,585.95	\$5,223,432.80	\$20,920,018.75
Wildish Standard Paving PO Box 40310 Eugene, OR 97408	\$16,749,202.05	\$4,447,988.40	\$21,197,190.45
Tapani, Inc 1904 SE 6th Place Battle Ground, WA 98604	\$17,809,283.05	\$4,361,527.45	\$22,170,810.50
Goodfellow Bros 7515 NE Ambassador Pl. Portland, OR 97220	\$18,188,520.35	\$5,073,936.45	\$23,262,456.80
Hooker Creek Inc 1015 Anderson Street Red Bluff, CA 96080	\$23,109,100.00	\$6,865,997.00	\$29,975,097.00
Engineer Estimate	\$14,885,415.40	\$4,699,696.50	\$19,585,111.90

Responsive

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A **Total of Bid Items:** \$ **14,885,415.40** \$ **15,696,585.95** \$ **16,749,202.05** \$ **17,809,283.05**
 Project No: OR DOT CRGNSA 100(1) & 100(3)
 OR HOODRIVER 18(1)
 Project Name: Historic Columbia River Highway State Trail

CQ = "Contract Quantity"		Engineer's Estimate		Steller J Corporation		Wildish Standard Paving Co.		Tapani, Inc.		
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION									
Line A0020	ALL	LPSM	\$ 1,100,000.00	\$ 1,100,000.00	\$ 1,550,000.00	\$ 1,550,000.00	\$ 1,682,000.00	\$ 1,682,000.00	\$ 1,620,000.00	\$ 1,620,000.00
15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING									
Line A0040	ALL	LPSM	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
15301-0010	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL AND ASSURANCE									
Line A0060	ALL	LPSM	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING									
Line A0080	ALL	LPSM	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE									
Line A0100	ALL	LPSM	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
15703-2500	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, MULCHING, HYDRAULIC METHOD									
Line A0120	2.0	ACRE	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
15705-0100	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE									
Line A0140	1,935	LNFT	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,805.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,675.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,740.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 15,480.00
15705-1400	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FIBER ROLL									
Line A0160	4,444	LNFT	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,888.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 22,220.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 13,332.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 22,220.00
15706-0200	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, CHECK DAM									
Line A0180	1	EACH	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
15706-1000	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, INLET PROTECTION									
Line A0200	14	EACH	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 770.00
15706-1600	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT									
Line A0220	4	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 34,000.00
15801-0000	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL									
Line A0240	440	MGAL	\$ 40.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 37,400.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 17,600.00
20101-0000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
Line A0260	12.0	ACRE	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 216,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 240,000.00
20220-1000	REMOVAL, INDIVIDUAL TREE									
Line A0280	10	EACH	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00
20301-0700	REMOVAL OF DELINEATOR									
Line A0300	11	EACH	\$ 25.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 715.00
20301-3700	REMOVAL OF TERMINAL SECTION									
Line A0320	1	EACH	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
20302-0700	REMOVAL OF FENCE									
Line A0340	1,968	LNFT	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,872.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,840.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 15,744.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 13,776.00
20302-0700	REMOVAL OF FENCE, ROCKFALL BARRIER									
Line A0360	2,641	LNFT	\$ 10.00	\$ 26,410.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 105,640.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 198,075.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 184,870.00
20302-1300	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL, CONCRETE BARRIER									
Line A0380	825	LNFT	\$ 18.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,250.00
20303-1600	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT, ASPHALT									
Line A0400	450	SQYD	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 18,000.00
20303-3600	REMOVAL OF WALL, BIN WALL									
Line A0420	164	SQYD (CQ)	\$ 175.00	\$ 28,700.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 30,340.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 13,940.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 57,400.00
20303-3600	REMOVAL OF WALL, CONCRETE BIN WALL									
Line A0440	641	SQYD (CQ)	\$ 50.00	\$ 32,050.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 89,740.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 51,280.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 83,330.00
20401-0000	ROADWAY EXCAVATION									
Line A0460	10,000	CUYD	\$ 18.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800,000.00
20403-0000	UNCLASSIFIED BORROW									
Line A0480	7,115	CUYD	\$ 25.00	\$ 177,875.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 320,175.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 227,680.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 711.50
20410-0000	SELECT BORROW									
Line A0500	166	CUYD	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,450.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,640.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 14,110.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A **Total of Bid Items:** **\$ 14,885,415.40** **\$ 15,696,585.95** **\$ 16,749,202.05** **\$ 17,809,283.05**
 Project No: OR DOT CRGNSA 100(1) & 100(3)
 OR HOODRIVER 18(1)
 Project Name: Historic Columbia River Highway State Trail

CQ = "Contract Quantity"		Engineer's Estimate			Steller J Corporation		Wildish Standard Paving Co.		Tapani, Inc.	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
20425-1000	DITCH, EXCAVATION									
Line A0520	35	LNFT	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,085.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,295.00
20465-0000	CONSERVE AND PLACE BOULDER									
Line A0540	16	EACH	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,800.00
20701-0200	SEPARATION-STABILIZATION GEOTEXTILE, CLASS 1, TYPE B									
Line A0560	411	SQYD	\$ 2.00	\$ 822.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,438.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,055.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,233.00
20703-2000	GEOGRID, STABILIZATION									
Line A0580	373	SQYD	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,492.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,865.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,730.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,492.00
20801-0000	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION									
Line A0600	3,427	CUYD (CQ)	\$ 28.00	\$ 95,956.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 342,700.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 257,025.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 205,620.00
20802-0000	FOUNDATION FILL									
Line A0620	408	CUYD (CQ)	\$ 65.00	\$ 26,520.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 32,640.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 36,720.00
20803-0000	STRUCTURAL BACKFILL									
Line A0640	1,242	CUYD (CQ)	\$ 65.00	\$ 80,730.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 130,410.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 93,150.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 105,570.00
20810-0000	SHORING AND BRACING, GORTON CREEK									
Line A0660	ALL	LPSM	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
20820-0000	DEWATERING, GORTON CREEK									
Line A0680	ALL	LPSM	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00
21101-1000	ROADWAY OBLITERATION, METHOD 1									
Line A0700	1,090	SQYD	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,725.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,630.00
25101-0100	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 1									
Line A0720	10	CUYD	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 2,200.00
25101-0200	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 2									
Line A0740	108	CUYD	\$ 190.00	\$ 20,520.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 28,080.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 23,760.00
25101-0300	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 3									
Line A0760	160	CUYD	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 41,600.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 35,200.00
25210-0000	ROCKERY									
Line A0780	230	SQFT	\$ 60.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 39,100.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 20,700.00
25302-1000	GABIONS, GALVANIZED OR ALUMINIZED COATED									
Line A0800	1,058	CUYD	\$ 200.00	\$ 211,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 423,200.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 201,020.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 211,600.00
25401-0000	BIN WALL									
Line A0820	2,400	SQFT	\$ 78.00	\$ 187,200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 276,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 276,000.00
25401-0000	BIN WALL, TIE BACK									
Line A0840	3,190	SQFT	\$ 78.00	\$ 248,820.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 334,950.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 414,700.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 287,100.00
25501-1000	MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH WALL, WELDED WIRE FACE									
Line A0860	37,503	SQFT (CQ)	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,875,150.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 825,066.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,062,665.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 2,475,198.00
25501-4000	MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH WALL, PRECAST CONCRETE PANEL FACED									
Line A0880	4,897	SQFT (CQ)	\$ 75.00	\$ 367,275.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 293,820.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 244,850.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 328,099.00
25601-0000	GROUND ANCHOR									
Line A0900	4	EACH	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 34,000.00
25701-0200	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH WALL DESIGN, WALL W1									
Line A0920	ALL	LPSM	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
25701-0200	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH WALL DESIGN, WALL W2									
Line A0940	ALL	LPSM	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
25701-0200	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH WALL DESIGN, WALL W7 & W8									
Line A0960	ALL	LPSM	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
25701-0400	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED REINFORCED CONCRETE RETAINING WALL DESIGN, WALL W5									
Line A0980	ALL	LPSM	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
25701-0900	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED BIN WALL DESIGN									
Line A1000	ALL	LPSM	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A **Total of Bid Items:** **\$ 14,885,415.40** **\$ 15,696,585.95** **\$ 16,749,202.05** **\$ 17,809,283.05**
 Project No: OR DOT CRGNSA 100(1) & 100(3)
 OR HOODRIVER 18(1)
 Project Name: Historic Columbia River Highway State Trail

		CQ = "Contract Quantity"		Engineer's Estimate		Steller J Corporation		Wildish Standard Paving Co.		Tapani, Inc.	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
25701-0900	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED BIN WALL DESIGN, TIE BACK										
Line A1020	ALL	LPSM	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
25801-0000	REINFORCED CONCRETE RETAINING WALL										
Line A1040	2,390	SQFT	\$ 65.00	\$ 155,350.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 119,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 215,100.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 250,950.00	
26001-0000	ROCK BOLT										
Line A1060	525	LNFT	\$ 250.00	\$ 131,250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 65,625.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 73,500.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 97,125.00	
26002-0000	ROCK DOWEL, WALL W6										
Line A1080	705	LNFT	\$ 150.00	\$ 105,750.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 77,550.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 102,225.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 123,375.00	
26002-0000	ROCK DOWEL, ROCKFALL PROTECTION										
Line A1100	315	LNFT	\$ 150.00	\$ 47,250.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 34,650.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 39,375.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 58,275.00	
30202-2000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2										
Line A1120	11,210	TON	\$ 30.00	\$ 336,300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 448,400.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 302,670.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 616,550.00	
40301-0100	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE 1										
Line A1140	5,355	TON	\$ 102.00	\$ 546,210.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 589,050.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 578,340.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 546,210.00	
41201-0000	TACK COAT										
Line A1160	12	TON	\$ 20.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 12.00	
41801-2000	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT PATCH, TYPE 2										
Line A1180	630	SQYD	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 59,850.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 25,200.00	
55201-0200	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS A (AE), SUPERSTRUCTURE										
Line A1200	476	CUYD (CQ)	\$ 900.00	\$ 428,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 571,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 571,200.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 499,800.00	
55201-0200	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS A (AE), SUBSTRUCTURE										
Line A1220	375	CUYD (CQ)	\$ 800.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 393,750.00	
55201-0200	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS A (AE), WALL										
Line A1240	605	CUYD (CQ)	\$ 900.00	\$ 544,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 363,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 423,500.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 490,050.00	
55210-0500	PRECAST STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS A(AE), DECK, PILASTERS										
Line A1260	63	CUYD (CQ)	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 315,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 315,000.00	\$ 5,080.00	\$ 320,040.00	
55235-0000	EXPANSION JOINTS										
Line A1280	44	LNFT	\$ 400.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 13,640.00	
55302-3400	PRECAST, PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BOX BEAM, 33-INCH										
Line A1300	1,474	LNFT (CQ)	\$ 300.00	\$ 442,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 589,600.00	\$ 632.00	\$ 931,568.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 648,560.00	
55302-3500	PRECAST, PRESTRESSED CONCRETE SLAB, 30-INCH										
Line A1320	242	LNFT (CQ)	\$ 250.00	\$ 60,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 96,800.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 159,720.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 114,950.00	
55401-1000	REINFORCING STEEL										
Line A1340	286,432	LB (CQ)	\$ 1.20	\$ 343,718.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 286,432.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 286,432.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 286,432.00	
55601-0500	BRIDGE RAILING, CONCRETE, ORNAMENTAL										
Line A1360	1,559	LNFT	\$ 500.00	\$ 779,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 389,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 467,700.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 623,600.00	
55601-0900	BRIDGE RAILING, STEEL, ORNAMENTAL										
Line A1380	230	LNFT	\$ 175.00	\$ 40,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 52,900.00	
56302-1000	PAINTING, CONCRETE STRUCTURE, BARRIER										
Line A1400	14,694	SQFT	\$ 2.00	\$ 29,388.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 22,041.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 14,694.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 73,470.00	
56302-2000	PAINTING, STEEL STRUCTURE, BIN WALL										
Line A1420	44,710	SQFT	\$ 4.00	\$ 178,840.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 380,035.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 89,420.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 357,680.00	
56401-1000	BEARING DEVICE, ELASTOMERIC										
Line A1440	30	EACH	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 14,250.00	
56701-0000	MICROPILE										
Line A1460	1,415	LNFT	\$ 175.00	\$ 247,625.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 198,100.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 183,950.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 183,950.00	
56705-0000	MICROPILE LOAD VERIFICATION TEST										
Line A1480	2	EACH	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	
56706-0000	MICROPILE PROOF LOAD TEST										
Line A1500	6	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A **Total of Bid Items:** \$ **14,885,415.40** \$ **15,696,585.95** \$ **16,749,202.05** \$ **17,809,283.05**
 Project No: OR DOT CRGNSA 100(1) & 100(3)
 OR HOODRIVER 18(1)
 Project Name: Historic Columbia River Highway State Trail

CQ = "Contract Quantity"			Engineer's Estimate		Steller J Corporation		Wildish Standard Paving Co.		Tapani, Inc.	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
60103-0000	CONCRETE, HEADWALL									
Line A1520	2	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
60201-0400	12-INCH PIPE CULVERT									
Line A1540	95	LNFT	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,175.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 11,400.00
60201-0500	15-INCH PIPE CULVERT									
Line A1560	83	LNFT	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,640.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 10,790.00
60201-0600	18-INCH PIPE CULVERT									
Line A1580	47	LNFT	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,170.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 4,935.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,050.00
60201-0800	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT									
Line A1600	185	LNFT	\$ 100.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 17,575.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 20,350.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 29,600.00
60201-1500	66-INCH PIPE CULVERT									
Line A1620	20	LNFT	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00
60210-0600	END SECTION FOR 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT									
Line A1640	2	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
60210-0800	END SECTION FOR 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT									
Line A1660	7	EACH	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,150.00
60401-0000	MANHOLE									
Line A1680	3	EACH	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
60404-0000	CATCH BASIN									
Line A1700	7	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
60413-0000	TRENCH DRAIN									
Line A1720	735	LNFT	\$ 35.00	\$ 25,725.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 51,450.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 33,075.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 25,725.00
60413-0000	TRENCH DRAIN, INFILTRATION SWALE									
Line A1740	85	LNFT	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 8,075.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 6,630.00
60501-0000	STANDARD UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM									
Line A1760	105	LNFT	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 21,000.00
60510-1200	12-INCH OUTLET PIPE									
Line A1780	31	LNFT	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,410.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,170.00
60901-5600	CURB, STONE, TYPE 2, 14-INCH DEPTH									
Line A1800	1,917	LNFT	\$ 120.00	\$ 230,040.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 230,040.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 287,550.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 191,700.00
60901-5600	CURB, STONE, TYPE 2, 14-INCH DEPTH, MOUNTABLE									
Line A1820	27	LNFT	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,700.00
60915-1000	WHEELSTOP, CONCRETE									
Line A1840	4	EACH	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00
61101-0000	WATER SYSTEM									
Line A1860	ALL	LPSM	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
61102-0700	1-INCH WATERLINE, POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC)									
Line A1880	516	LNFT	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,320.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 14,448.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 28,380.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 11,352.00
61102-2200	3-INCH WATERLINE, POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC)									
Line A1900	1,274	LNFT	\$ 40.00	\$ 50,960.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 38,220.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 72,618.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 31,850.00
61104-0200	VALVE, AIR RELEASE									
Line A1920	1	EACH	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
61104-1300	VALVE, PLUG, 1-INCH BALL									
Line A1940	3	EACH	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
61104-1300	VALVE, PLUG, 3-INCH BALL									
Line A1960	5	EACH	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00
61501-0100	SIDEWALK, CONCRETE, PLAIN 4-INCH DEPTH									
Line A1980	510	SQYD	\$ 75.00	\$ 38,250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 63,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 39,780.00
61501-0600	SIDEWALK, EXPOSED AGGREGATE COLORED CONCRETE, PLAIN 4-INCH DEPTH									
Line A2000	129	SQYD	\$ 110.00	\$ 14,190.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 23,220.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 19,350.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A **Total of Bid Items:** \$ **14,885,415.40** \$ **15,696,585.95** \$ **16,749,202.05** \$ **17,809,283.05**
 Project No: OR DOT CRGNSA 100(1) & 100(3)
 OR HOODRIVER 18(1)
 Project Name: Historic Columbia River Highway State Trail

CQ = "Contract Quantity"		Engineer's Estimate			Steller J Corporation		Wildish Standard Paving Co.		Tapani, Inc.	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
61501-0600	SIDEWALK, EXPOSED AGGREGATE COLORED CONCRETE, REINFORCED 7-INCH DEPTH									
Line A2020	195	SQYD	\$ 145.00	\$ 28,275.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 44,850.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 34,125.00
61501-0800	SIDEWALK, AGGREGATE									
Line A2040	21	SQYD	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 3,045.00
61504-2000	ACCESSIBILITY RAMP, EXPOSED AGGREGATE CONCRETE									
Line A2060	9	SQYD	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 2,610.00
61509-0000	DETECTABLE WARNING PANELS									
Line A2080	8	SQYD	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00
61701-2000	GUARDRAIL SYSTEM G4, TYPE 4, CLASS B WOOD POSTS									
Line A2100	263	LNFT	\$ 26.00	\$ 6,838.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,890.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,890.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,890.00
61702-0600	TERMINAL SECTION, TYPE FLARED									
Line A2120	1	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
61708-1000	REMOVE AND RESET, GUARDRAIL									
Line A2140	164	LNFT	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,952.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,952.00
61801-0000	CONCRETE BARRIER									
Line A2160	2,270	LNFT	\$ 50.00	\$ 113,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 90,800.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 124,850.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 90,800.00
61801-0000	CONCRETE BARRIER, 54" PIER PROTECTION									
Line A2180	430	LNFT	\$ 500.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 193,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 232,200.00
61804-1000	TERMINAL SECTION, TYPE 1									
Line A2200	1	EACH	\$ 160.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
61901-0000	FENCE, 4' V-type									
Line A2220	1,007	LNFT	\$ 30.00	\$ 30,210.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30,210.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 27,189.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35,245.00
61901-0000	FENCE, 54" WIRE MESH									
Line A2240	677	LNFT	\$ 32.00	\$ 21,664.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 135,400.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 74,470.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 67,700.00
61901-0000	FENCE, 42" WIRE MESH									
Line A2260	1,825	LNFT	\$ 30.00	\$ 54,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 365,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 182,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 182,500.00
61901-2400	FENCE, SPLIT RAIL, 2 RAIL									
Line A2280	360	LNFT	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 15,120.00
61902-1600	GATE, METAL, 20 FEET WIDTH									
Line A2300	1	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
61902-1900	GATE, METAL, 26 FEET WIDTH									
Line A2320	1	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
61904-0000	BOLLARD POST									
Line A2340	3	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
61904-0000	BOLLARD POST, BICYCLE STORAGE RACK									
Line A2360	5	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00
61920-2000	REMOVE AND RESET GATE									
Line A2380	1	EACH	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
62002-0000	STONE MASONRY, BASALT FLAGSTONE									
Line A2400	37	SQYD	\$ 700.00	\$ 25,900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 44,400.00
62010-0000	STONE MASONRY, BASALT WALL									
Line A2420	160	LNFT	\$ 175.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 240,000.00
62010-0000	STONE MASONRY, BASALT BENCH									
Line A2440	38	LNFT	\$ 340.00	\$ 12,920.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 38,000.00
62010-0000	STONE MASONRY, FLUSH BASALT BAND (24-INCH)									
Line A2460	57	LNFT	\$ 170.00	\$ 9,690.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 9,690.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 8,550.00
62010-0000	STONE MASONRY, FLUSH BASALT BAND (16-INCH)									
Line A2480	58	LNFT	\$ 175.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 7,540.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,960.00
62011-5000	STONE MASONRY PILLAR, BASALT SIGN BASE									
Line A2500	1	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A **Total of Bid Items:** \$ **14,885,415.40** \$ **15,696,585.95** \$ **16,749,202.05** \$ **17,809,283.05**
 Project No: OR DOT CRGNSA 100(1) & 100(3)
 OR HOODRIVER 18(1)
 Project Name: Historic Columbia River Highway State Trail

		CQ = "Contract Quantity"		Engineer's Estimate		Steller J Corporation		Wildish Standard Paving Co.		Tapani, Inc.	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
62011-5000	STONE MASONRY PILLAR										
Line A2520	5	EACH	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 11,000.00	
62102-0000	MARKER, TRAIL MEDALLION										
Line A2540	6	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	
62201-0250	DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY										
Line A2560	80	HOUR	\$ 104.00	\$ 8,320.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	
62201-3400	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR, 1 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY WITH THUMB ATTACHMENT										
Line A2580	80	HOUR	\$ 132.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 7,600.00	
62201-3750	CHAIN SAW										
Line A2600	80	HOUR	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 960.00	
62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR										
Line A2620	80	HOUR	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,000.00	
62302-0100	SPECIAL LABOR, SLOPE SCALING										
Line A2640	255	HOUR	\$ 225.00	\$ 57,375.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 28,050.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 38,250.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 34,425.00	
62401-0700	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL, 12-INCH DEPTH										
Line A2660	1,500	SQYD	\$ 30.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 30,000.00	
62405-0700	PLACING CONSERVED TOPSOIL, 12-INCH DEPTH										
Line A2680	1,190	SQYD	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 14,280.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 15,470.00	
62516-1000	MULCHING, DRY METHOD										
Line A2700	19,577	SQYD	\$ 1.00	\$ 19,577.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 88,096.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 146,827.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 39,154.00	
62901-0700	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE 2.C										
Line A2720	1,100	SQYD	\$ 12.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,500.00	
63302-0000	SIGN SYSTEM										
Line A2740	33	SQFT	\$ 900.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,250.00	
63305-0100	POSTS, STEEL, U-CHANNEL										
Line A2760	7	LNFT	\$ 5.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,225.00	
63305-0400	POSTS, STEEL, 2-INCH X 2-INCH										
Line A2780	27	LNFT	\$ 5.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 6,210.00	
63309-0200	DELINEATOR, TYPE 2										
Line A2800	7	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 840.00	
63309-0900	DELINEATOR, TYPE FLEXIBLE										
Line A2820	1	EACH	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	
63313-1000	RUMBLE STRIP, SHOULDER										
Line A2840	7,603	LNFT	\$ 2.00	\$ 15,206.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 3,041.20	\$ 0.20	\$ 1,520.60	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,801.50	
63316-1000	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN										
Line A2860	6	EACH	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00	
63401-0100	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE A, SOLID, WHITE										
Line A2880	685	LNFT	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,110.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 513.75	\$ 1.55	\$ 1,061.75	\$ 0.85	\$ 582.25	
63401-0100	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE A, SOLID, CROSSWALK										
Line A2900	270	LNFT	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 675.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 607.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 810.00	
63401-0100	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE A, SOLID, YELLOW										
Line A2920	54	LNFT	\$ 5.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 83.70	\$ 1.20	\$ 64.80	
63405-0150	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE A, STRAIGHT ARROW										
Line A2940	2	EACH	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	
63405-0450	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE A, ACCESSIBILITY SYMBOL										
Line A2960	2	EACH	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	
63501-0000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, SHELLROCK CLOSURE										
Line A2980	ALL	LPSM	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	
63502-0100	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, ARROW BOARD, TYPE A										
Line A3000	1	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A **Total of Bid Items:** **\$ 14,885,415.40** **\$ 15,696,585.95** **\$ 16,749,202.05** **\$ 17,809,283.05**
 Project No: OR DOT CRGNSA 100(1) & 100(3)
 OR HOODRIVER 18(1)
 Project Name: Historic Columbia River Highway State Trail

CQ = "Contract Quantity"		Engineer's Estimate		Steller J Corporation		Wildish Standard Paving Co.		Tapani, Inc.		
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
63502-0600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3									
Line A3020	2	EACH	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
63502-1300	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM									
Line A3040	196	EACH	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,840.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,840.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 11,760.00
63502-2000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
Line A3060	1	EACH	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
63503-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PLASTIC FENCE									
Line A3080	3,616	LNFT	\$ 2.50	\$ 9,040.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,848.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 14,464.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,848.00
63504-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN									
Line A3100	282	SOFT	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,384.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,460.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,280.00
63507-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
Line A3120	190	DAY	\$ 400.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 142,500.00
63509-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER									
Line A3140	80	FXHR	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,400.00
64603-0000	FIXTURE, BICYCLE FIX-IT STATION									
Line A3160	1	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
64603-0000	FIXTURE, TRAIL SIGN SUPPORT									
Line A3180	2	EACH	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00
64603-0000	FIXTURE, CAR COUNTER									
Line A3200	1	EACH	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
64603-0000	FIXTURE, TRAIL COUNTER									
Line A3220	1	EACH	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
64603-0000	FIXTURE, OPRD CLUSTER BOARD									
Line A3240	1	EACH	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
64603-0000	FIXTURE, REPLICA MEMORIAL PLAQUE									
Line A3260	1	EACH	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00
64603-1000	FIXTURE, VAULT TOILET, TWO STALL									
Line A3280	1	EACH	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00
64604-3000	FIXTURE, PEDESTRIAN RAILING, 42" WOOD									
Line A3300	2,678	LNFT	\$ 35.00	\$ 93,730.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 120,510.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 147,290.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 190,138.00
64604-3000	FIXTURE, PEDESTRIAN RAILING, 22" BARRIER MOUNTED STEEL									
Line A3320	504	LNFT	\$ 125.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100,800.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 70,560.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 41,832.00
65001-1000	CONSTRUCT AND MAINTAIN DIVERSION									
Line A3340	ALL	LPSM	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
65102-0000	ROCKFALL PROTECTION FENCE, FLEXIBLE BARRIER, STANDARD									
Line A3360	2,500	LNFT	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 812,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 875,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,000,000.00
65102-0000	ROCKFALL PROTECTION FENCE, FLEXIBLE BARRIER, LOW DEFLECTION									
Line A3380	550	LNFT	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 660,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 178,750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 192,500.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 209,000.00
65104-0000	ROCKFALL PROTECTION FENCE, ATTENUATOR									
Line A3400	1,720	SOYD	\$ 180.00	\$ 309,600.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 275,200.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 283,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 258,000.00
65105-0000	TEMPORARY ROCKFALL PROTECTION									
Line A3420	ALL	LPSM	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 483,000.00	\$ 483,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A **Total of Bid Items:** **\$ 14,885,415.40** **\$ 18,188,520.35** **\$ 23,109,100.00**
 Project No: OR DOT CRGNSA 100(1) & 100(3)
 OR HOODRIVER 18(1)
 Project Name: Historic Columbia River Highway State Trail

CQ = "Contract Quantity"

Engineer's Estimate

Goodfellow Bros., Inc

Hooker Creek, Inc.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION							
Line A0020	ALL	LPSM	\$ 1,100,000.00	\$ 1,100,000.00	\$ 1,800,000.00	\$ 1,800,000.00	\$ 2,650,000.00	\$ 2,650,000.00
15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING							
Line A0040	ALL	LPSM	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 175,000.90	\$ 175,000.90
15301-0010	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL AND ASSURANCE							
Line A0060	ALL	LPSM	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00
15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING							
Line A0080	ALL	LPSM	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 268,000.00	\$ 268,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00
15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE							
Line A0100	ALL	LPSM	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
15703-2500	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, MULCHING, HYDRAULIC METHOD							
Line A0120	2.0	ACRE	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 8,200.00
15705-0100	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE							
Line A0140	1,935	LNFT	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,805.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,740.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,675.00
15705-1400	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FIBER ROLL							
Line A0160	4,444	LNFT	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,888.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 26,664.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 19,998.00
15706-0200	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, CHECK DAM							
Line A0180	1	EACH	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
15706-1000	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, INLET PROTECTION							
Line A0200	14	EACH	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 2,660.00
15706-1600	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT							
Line A0220	4	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00
15801-0000	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL							
Line A0240	440	MGAL	\$ 40.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 17,600.00
20101-0000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING							
Line A0260	12.0	ACRE	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 456,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 228,000.00
20220-1000	REMOVAL, INDIVIDUAL TREE							
Line A0280	10	EACH	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
20301-0700	REMOVAL OF DELINEATOR							
Line A0300	11	EACH	\$ 25.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 407.00
20301-3700	REMOVAL OF TERMINAL SECTION							
Line A0320	1	EACH	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
20302-0700	REMOVAL OF FENCE							
Line A0340	1,968	LNFT	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,872.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 13,776.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 6,888.00
20302-0700	REMOVAL OF FENCE, ROCKFALL BARRIER							

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A **Total of Bid Items:** **\$ 14,885,415.40** **\$ 18,188,520.35** **\$ 23,109,100.00**
 Project No: OR DOT CRGNSA 100(1) & 100(3)
 OR HOODRIVER 18(1)
 Project Name: Historic Columbia River Highway State Trail

		CQ = "Contract Quantity"		Engineer's Estimate		Goodfellow Bros., Inc		Hooker Creek, Inc.	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
Line A0360	2,641	LNFT	\$ 10.00	\$ 26,410.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 153,178.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 205,998.00	
20302-1300 REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL, CONCRETE BARRIER									
Line A0380	825	LNFT	\$ 18.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 7,837.50	
20303-1600 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT, ASPHALT									
Line A0400	450	SQYD	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 13,050.00	
20303-3600 REMOVAL OF WALL, BIN WALL									
Line A0420	164	SQYD (CQ)	\$ 175.00	\$ 28,700.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 34,440.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 36,900.00	
20303-3600 REMOVAL OF WALL, CONCRETE BIN WALL									
Line A0440	641	SQYD (CQ)	\$ 50.00	\$ 32,050.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 64,100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 160,250.00	
20401-0000 ROADWAY EXCAVATION									
Line A0460	10,000	CUYD	\$ 18.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 460,000.00	
20403-0000 UNCLASSIFIED BORROW									
Line A0480	7,115	CUYD	\$ 25.00	\$ 177,875.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 284,600.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 270,370.00	
20410-0000 SELECT BORROW									
Line A0500	166	CUYD	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,640.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 9,794.00	
20425-1000 DITCH, EXCAVATION									
Line A0520	35	LNFT	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 805.00	
20465-0000 CONSERVE AND PLACE BOULDER									
Line A0540	16	EACH	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 1,344.00	
20701-0200 SEPARATION-STABILIZATION GEOTEXTILE, CLASS 1, TYPE B									
Line A0560	411	SQYD	\$ 2.00	\$ 822.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,027.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,644.00	
20703-2000 GEOGRID, STABILIZATION									
Line A0580	373	SQYD	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,492.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,212.25	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,238.00	
20801-0000 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION									
Line A0600	3,427	CUYD (CQ)	\$ 28.00	\$ 95,956.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 137,080.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 171,350.00	
20802-0000 FOUNDATION FILL									
Line A0620	408	CUYD (CQ)	\$ 65.00	\$ 26,520.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 57,120.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 77,520.00	
20803-0000 STRUCTURAL BACKFILL									
Line A0640	1,242	CUYD (CQ)	\$ 65.00	\$ 80,730.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 124,200.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 119,232.00	
20810-0000 SHORING AND BRACING, GORTON CREEK									
Line A0660	ALL	LPSM	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 274,000.00	\$ 274,000.00	
20820-0000 DEWATERING, GORTON CREEK									
Line A0680	ALL	LPSM	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	
21101-1000 ROADWAY OBLITERATION, METHOD 1									
Line A0700	1,090	SQYD	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,725.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 14,170.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,810.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A **Total of Bid Items:** \$ **14,885,415.40** \$ **18,188,520.35** \$ **23,109,100.00**
 Project No: OR DOT CRGNSA 100(1) & 100(3)
 OR HOODRIVER 18(1)
 Project Name: Historic Columbia River Highway State Trail

		CQ = "Contract Quantity"			Engineer's Estimate		Goodfellow Bros., Inc		Hooker Creek, Inc.	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
25101-0100	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 1									
Line A0720	10	CUYD	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,400.00		
25101-0200	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 2									
Line A0740	108	CUYD	\$ 190.00	\$ 20,520.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 17,280.00		
25101-0300	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 3									
Line A0760	160	CUYD	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 22,400.00		
25210-0000	ROCKERY									
Line A0780	230	SOFT	\$ 60.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 29,900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 23,000.00		
25302-1000	GABIONS, GALVANIZED OR ALUMINIZED COATED									
Line A0800	1,058	CUYD	\$ 200.00	\$ 211,600.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 232,760.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 317,400.00		
25401-0000	BIN WALL									
Line A0820	2,400	SOFT	\$ 78.00	\$ 187,200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 600,000.00		
25401-0000	BIN WALL, TIE BACK									
Line A0840	3,190	SOFT	\$ 78.00	\$ 248,820.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 312,620.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 574,200.00		
25501-1000	MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH WALL, WELDED WIRE FACE									
Line A0860	37,503	SOFT (CQ)	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,875,150.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,437,695.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,812,725.00		
25501-4000	MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH WALL, PRECAST CONCRETE PANEL FACED									
Line A0880	4,897	SOFT (CQ)	\$ 75.00	\$ 367,275.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 612,125.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 440,730.00		
25601-0000	GROUND ANCHOR									
Line A0900	4	EACH	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 34,000.00		
25701-0200	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH WALL DESIGN, WALL W1									
Line A0920	ALL	LPSM	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00		
25701-0200	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH WALL DESIGN, WALL W2									
Line A0940	ALL	LPSM	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00		
25701-0200	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH WALL DESIGN, WALL W7 & W8									
Line A0960	ALL	LPSM	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00		
25701-0400	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED REINFORCED CONCRETE RETAINING WALL DESIGN, WALL W5									
Line A0980	ALL	LPSM	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00		
25701-0900	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED BIN WALL DESIGN									
Line A1000	ALL	LPSM	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00		
25701-0900	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED BIN WALL DESIGN, TIE BACK									
Line A1020	ALL	LPSM	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00		
25801-0000	REINFORCED CONCRETE RETAINING WALL									
Line A1040	2,390	SOFT	\$ 65.00	\$ 155,350.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 262,900.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 501,900.00		
26001-0000	ROCK BOLT									

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A **Total of Bid Items:** **\$ 14,885,415.40** **\$ 18,188,520.35** **\$ 23,109,100.00**
 Project No: OR DOT CRGNSA 100(1) & 100(3)
 OR HOODRIVER 18(1)
 Project Name: Historic Columbia River Highway State Trail

CQ = "Contract Quantity"

Engineer's Estimate

Goodfellow Bros., Inc

Hooker Creek, Inc.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Line A1060	525	LNFT	\$ 250.00	\$ 131,250.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 105,000.00
26002-0000	ROCK DOWEL, WALL W6							
Line A1080	705	LNFT	\$ 150.00	\$ 105,750.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 77,550.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 105,750.00
26002-0000	ROCK DOWEL, ROCKFALL PROTECTION							
Line A1100	315	LNFT	\$ 150.00	\$ 47,250.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 42,525.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 47,250.00
30202-2000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2							
Line A1120	11,210	TON	\$ 30.00	\$ 336,300.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 358,720.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 437,190.00
40301-0100	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE 1							
Line A1140	5,355	TON	\$ 102.00	\$ 546,210.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 589,050.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 642,600.00
41201-0000	TACK COAT							
Line A1160	12	TON	\$ 20.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 11,880.00
41801-2000	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT PATCH, TYPE 2							
Line A1180	630	SQYD	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 34,650.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 34,020.00
55201-0200	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS A (AE), SUPERSTRUCTURE							
Line A1200	476	CUYD (CQ)	\$ 900.00	\$ 428,400.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 511,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 809,200.00
55201-0200	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS A (AE), SUBSTRUCTURE							
Line A1220	375	CUYD (CQ)	\$ 800.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 506,250.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 637,500.00
55201-0200	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS A (AE), WALL							
Line A1240	605	CUYD (CQ)	\$ 900.00	\$ 544,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 453,750.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 786,500.00
55210-0500	PRECAST STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS A(AE), DECK, PILASTERS							
Line A1260	63	CUYD (CQ)	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 302,400.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 548,100.00
55235-0000	EXPANSION JOINTS							
Line A1280	44	LNFT	\$ 400.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 19,360.00
55302-3400	PRECAST, PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BOX BEAM, 33-INCH							
Line A1300	1,474	LNFT (CQ)	\$ 300.00	\$ 442,200.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 604,340.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 899,140.00
55302-3500	PRECAST, PRESTRESSED CONCRETE SLAB, 30-INCH							
Line A1320	242	LNFT (CQ)	\$ 250.00	\$ 60,500.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 99,220.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 169,400.00
55401-1000	REINFORCING STEEL							
Line A1340	286,432	LB (CQ)	\$ 1.20	\$ 343,718.40	\$ 1.25	\$ 358,040.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 429,648.00
55601-0500	BRIDGE RAILING, CONCRETE, ORNAMENTAL							
Line A1360	1,559	LNFT	\$ 500.00	\$ 779,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 545,650.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 732,730.00
55601-0900	BRIDGE RAILING, STEEL, ORNAMENTAL							
Line A1380	230	LNFT	\$ 175.00	\$ 40,250.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 35,650.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 50,600.00
56302-1000	PAINTING, CONCRETE STRUCTURE, BARRIER							
Line A1400	14,694	SQFT	\$ 2.00	\$ 29,388.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 30,857.40	\$ 2.00	\$ 29,388.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A **Total of Bid Items:** **\$ 14,885,415.40** **\$ 18,188,520.35** **\$ 23,109,100.00**
 Project No: OR DOT CRGNSA 100(1) & 100(3)
 OR HOODRIVER 18(1)
 Project Name: Historic Columbia River Highway State Trail

CQ = "Contract Quantity"

Engineer's Estimate

Goodfellow Bros., Inc

Hooker Creek, Inc.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
56302-2000	PAINTING, STEEL STRUCTURE, BIN WALL							
Line A1420	44,710	SQFT	\$ 4.00	\$ 178,840.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 413,567.50	\$ 9.50	\$ 424,745.00
56401-1000	BEARING DEVICE, ELASTOMERIC							
Line A1440	30	EACH	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 14,100.00
56701-0000	MICROPILE							
Line A1460	1,415	LNFT	\$ 175.00	\$ 247,625.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 325,450.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 283,000.00
56705-0000	MICROPILE LOAD VERIFICATION TEST							
Line A1480	2	EACH	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 42,000.00
56706-0000	MICROPILE PROOF LOAD TEST							
Line A1500	6	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
60103-0000	CONCRETE, HEADWALL							
Line A1520	2	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
60201-0400	12-INCH PIPE CULVERT							
Line A1540	95	LNFT	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 12,350.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 8,740.00
60201-0500	15-INCH PIPE CULVERT							
Line A1560	83	LNFT	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,640.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,810.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 6,723.00
60201-0600	18-INCH PIPE CULVERT							
Line A1580	47	LNFT	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 12,220.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,170.00
60201-0800	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT							
Line A1600	185	LNFT	\$ 100.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 29,600.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 33,300.00
60201-1500	66-INCH PIPE CULVERT							
Line A1620	20	LNFT	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 18,600.00
60210-0600	END SECTION FOR 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT							
Line A1640	2	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 380.00
60210-0800	END SECTION FOR 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT							
Line A1660	7	EACH	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 2,030.00
60401-0000	MANHOLE							
Line A1680	3	EACH	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 33,000.00
60404-0000	CATCH BASIN							
Line A1700	7	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 19,600.00
60413-0000	TRENCH DRAIN							
Line A1720	735	LNFT	\$ 35.00	\$ 25,725.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 44,100.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 63,945.00
60413-0000	TRENCH DRAIN, INFILTRATION SWALE							
Line A1740	85	LNFT	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 11,220.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 10,200.00
60501-0000	STANDARD UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM							

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A **Total of Bid Items:** **\$ 14,885,415.40** **\$ 18,188,520.35** **\$ 23,109,100.00**
 Project No: OR DOT CRGNSA 100(1) & 100(3)
 OR HOODRIVER 18(1)
 Project Name: Historic Columbia River Highway State Trail

		CQ = "Contract Quantity"		Engineer's Estimate		Goodfellow Bros., Inc		Hooker Creek, Inc.	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
Line A1760	105	LNFT	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 25,200.00	
60510-1200	12-INCH OUTLET PIPE								
Line A1780	31	LNFT	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 5,270.00	
60901-5600	CURB, STONE, TYPE 2, 14-INCH DEPTH								
Line A1800	1,917	LNFT	\$ 120.00	\$ 230,040.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 214,704.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 268,380.00	
60901-5600	CURB, STONE, TYPE 2, 14-INCH DEPTH, MOUNTABLE								
Line A1820	27	LNFT	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 3,024.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,320.00	
60915-1000	WHEELSTOP, CONCRETE								
Line A1840	4	EACH	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 520.00	
61101-0000	WATER SYSTEM								
Line A1860	ALL	LPSM	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	
61102-0700	1-INCH WATERLINE, POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC)								
Line A1880	516	LNFT	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,320.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 30,960.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,224.00	
61102-2200	3-INCH WATERLINE, POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC)								
Line A1900	1,274	LNFT	\$ 40.00	\$ 50,960.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 80,262.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 19,110.00	
61104-0200	VALVE, AIR RELEASE								
Line A1920	1	EACH	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	
61104-1300	VALVE, PLUG, 1-INCH BALL								
Line A1940	3	EACH	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	
61104-1300	VALVE, PLUG, 3-INCH BALL								
Line A1960	5	EACH	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	
61501-0100	SIDEWALK, CONCRETE, PLAIN 4-INCH DEPTH								
Line A1980	510	SQYD	\$ 75.00	\$ 38,250.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 31,620.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 46,920.00	
61501-0600	SIDEWALK, EXPOSED AGGREGATE COLORED CONCRETE, PLAIN 4-INCH DEPTH								
Line A2000	129	SQYD	\$ 110.00	\$ 14,190.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 10,578.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 19,350.00	
61501-0600	SIDEWALK, EXPOSED AGGREGATE COLORED CONCRETE, REINFORCED 7-INCH DEPTH								
Line A2020	195	SQYD	\$ 145.00	\$ 28,275.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 25,740.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 42,900.00	
61501-0800	SIDEWALK, AGGREGATE								
Line A2040	21	SQYD	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,310.00	
61504-2000	ACCESSIBILITY RAMP, EXPOSED AGGREGATE CONCRETE								
Line A2060	9	SQYD	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 3,330.00	
61509-0000	DETECTABLE WARNING PANELS								
Line A2080	8	SQYD	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 3,440.00	
61701-2000	GUARDRAIL SYSTEM G4, TYPE 4, CLASS B WOOD POSTS								
Line A2100	263	LNFT	\$ 26.00	\$ 6,838.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 7,101.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,890.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A **Total of Bid Items:** **\$ 14,885,415.40** **\$ 18,188,520.35** **\$ 23,109,100.00**
 Project No: OR DOT CRGNSA 100(1) & 100(3)
 OR HOODRIVER 18(1)
 Project Name: Historic Columbia River Highway State Trail

			CQ = "Contract Quantity"		Engineer's Estimate		Goodfellow Bros., Inc		Hooker Creek, Inc.	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
61702-0600	TERMINAL SECTION, TYPE FLARED									
Line A2120	1	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00		
61708-1000	REMOVE AND RESET, GUARDRAIL									
Line A2140	164	LNFT	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,624.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 3,116.00		
61801-0000	CONCRETE BARRIER									
Line A2160	2,270	LNFT	\$ 50.00	\$ 113,500.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 118,040.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 93,070.00		
61801-0000	CONCRETE BARRIER, 54" PIER PROTECTION									
Line A2180	430	LNFT	\$ 500.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 34,400.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 249,400.00		
61804-1000	TERMINAL SECTION, TYPE 1									
Line A2200	1	EACH	\$ 160.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00		
61901-0000	FENCE, 4' V-type									
Line A2220	1,007	LNFT	\$ 30.00	\$ 30,210.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 23,161.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 32,224.00		
61901-0000	FENCE, 54" WIRE MESH									
Line A2240	677	LNFT	\$ 32.00	\$ 21,664.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 70,408.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 81,240.00		
61901-0000	FENCE, 42" WIRE MESH									
Line A2260	1,825	LNFT	\$ 30.00	\$ 54,750.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 187,975.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 219,000.00		
61901-2400	FENCE, SPLIT RAIL, 2 RAIL									
Line A2280	360	LNFT	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 8,640.00		
61902-1600	GATE, METAL, 20 FEET WIDTH									
Line A2300	1	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00		
61902-1900	GATE, METAL, 26 FEET WIDTH									
Line A2320	1	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00		
61904-0000	BOLLARD POST									
Line A2340	3	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00		
61904-0000	BOLLARD POST, BICYCLE STORAGE RACK									
Line A2360	5	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00		
61920-2000	REMOVE AND RESET GATE									
Line A2380	1	EACH	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00		
62002-0000	STONE MASONRY, BASALT FLAGSTONE									
Line A2400	37	SQYD	\$ 700.00	\$ 25,900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 33,300.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 35,520.00		
62010-0000	STONE MASONRY, BASALT WALL									
Line A2420	160	LNFT	\$ 175.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 952.00	\$ 152,320.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 147,200.00		
62010-0000	STONE MASONRY, BASALT BENCH									
Line A2440	38	LNFT	\$ 340.00	\$ 12,920.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 24,700.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 22,420.00		
62010-0000	STONE MASONRY, FLUSH BASALT BAND (24-INCH)									

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A **Total of Bid Items:** **\$ 14,885,415.40** **\$ 18,188,520.35** **\$ 23,109,100.00**

Project No: OR DOT CRGNSA 100(1) & 100(3)

OR HOODRIVER 18(1)

Project Name: Historic Columbia River Highway State Trail

CQ = "Contract Quantity"

Engineer's Estimate

Goodfellow Bros., Inc

Hooker Creek, Inc.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Line A2460	57	LNFT	\$ 170.00	\$ 9,690.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 14,250.00
62010-0000 STONE MASONRY, FLUSH BASALT BAND (16-INCH)								
Line A2480	58	LNFT	\$ 175.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 8,120.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 13,340.00
62011-5000 STONE MASONRY PILLAR, BASALT SIGN BASE								
Line A2500	1	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
62011-5000 STONE MASONRY PILLAR								
Line A2520	5	EACH	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
62102-0000 MARKER, TRAIL MEDALLION								
Line A2540	6	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 2,160.00
62201-0250 DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY								
Line A2560	80	HOUR	\$ 104.00	\$ 8,320.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 11,200.00
62201-3400 HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR, 1 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY WITH THUMB ATTACHMENT								
Line A2580	80	HOUR	\$ 132.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 14,400.00
62201-3750 CHAIN SAW								
Line A2600	80	HOUR	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 5,520.00
62301-0000 GENERAL LABOR								
Line A2620	80	HOUR	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 4,640.00
62302-0100 SPECIAL LABOR, SLOPE SCALING								
Line A2640	255	HOUR	\$ 225.00	\$ 57,375.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 28,050.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 79,050.00
62401-0700 FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL, 12-INCH DEPTH								
Line A2660	1,500	SQYD	\$ 30.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 48,000.00
62405-0700 PLACING CONSERVED TOPSOIL, 12-INCH DEPTH								
Line A2680	1,190	SQYD	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 15,470.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,760.00
62516-1000 MULCHING, DRY METHOD								
Line A2700	19,577	SQYD	\$ 1.00	\$ 19,577.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 146,827.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 58,731.00
62901-0700 ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE 2.C								
Line A2720	1,100	SQYD	\$ 12.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 12,100.00
63302-0000 SIGN SYSTEM								
Line A2740	33	SQFT	\$ 900.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 36,300.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 9,240.00
63305-0100 POSTS, STEEL, U-CHANNEL								
Line A2760	7	LNFT	\$ 5.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 399.00
63305-0400 POSTS, STEEL, 2-INCH X 2-INCH								
Line A2780	27	LNFT	\$ 5.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 783.00
63309-0200 DELINEATOR, TYPE 2								
Line A2800	7	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,330.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A **Total of Bid Items:** **\$ 14,885,415.40** **\$ 18,188,520.35** **\$ 23,109,100.00**
 Project No: OR DOT CRGNSA 100(1) & 100(3)
 OR HOODRIVER 18(1)
 Project Name: Historic Columbia River Highway State Trail

CQ = "Contract Quantity"

Engineer's Estimate

Goodfellow Bros., Inc

Hooker Creek, Inc.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
63309-0900	DELINEATOR, TYPE FLEXIBLE							
Line A2820	1	EACH	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 190.00
63313-1000	RUMBLE STRIP, SHOULDER							
Line A2840	7,603	LNFT	\$ 2.00	\$ 15,206.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 3,041.20	\$ 0.20	\$ 1,520.60
63316-1000	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN							
Line A2860	6	EACH	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 1,740.00
63401-0100	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE A, SOLID, WHITE							
Line A2880	685	LNFT	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,110.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 548.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,370.00
63401-0100	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE A, SOLID, CROSSWALK							
Line A2900	270	LNFT	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 702.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 675.00
63401-0100	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE A, SOLID, YELLOW							
Line A2920	54	LNFT	\$ 5.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 108.00
63405-0150	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE A, STRAIGHT ARROW							
Line A2940	2	EACH	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 82.00
63405-0450	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE A, ACCESSIBILITY SYMBOL							
Line A2960	2	EACH	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 174.00
63501-0000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, SHELLROCK CLOSURE							
Line A2980	ALL	LPSM	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 229,000.00	\$ 229,000.00
63502-0100	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, ARROW BOARD, TYPE A							
Line A3000	1	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
63502-0600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3							
Line A3020	2	EACH	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
63502-1300	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM							
Line A3040	196	EACH	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,840.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 15,680.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 23,520.00
63502-2000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
Line A3060	1	EACH	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00
63503-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PLASTIC FENCE							
Line A3080	3,616	LNFT	\$ 2.50	\$ 9,040.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 19,888.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 18,080.00
63504-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN							
Line A3100	282	SQFT	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,384.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 23,970.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 9,588.00
63507-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR							
Line A3120	190	DAY	\$ 400.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 109,250.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 79,800.00
63509-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER							
Line A3140	80	FXHR	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,400.00
64603-0000	FIXTURE, BICYCLE FIX-IT STATION							

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A **Total of Bid Items:** **\$ 14,885,415.40** **\$ 18,188,520.35** **\$ 23,109,100.00**
 Project No: OR DOT CRGNSA 100(1) & 100(3)
 OR HOODRIVER 18(1)
 Project Name: Historic Columbia River Highway State Trail

		CQ = "Contract Quantity"		Engineer's Estimate		Goodfellow Bros., Inc		Hooker Creek, Inc.	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
Line A3160	1	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	
64603-0000	FIXTURE, TRAIL SIGN SUPPORT								
Line A3180	2	EACH	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	
64603-0000	FIXTURE, CAR COUNTER								
Line A3200	1	EACH	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	
64603-0000	FIXTURE, TRAIL COUNTER								
Line A3220	1	EACH	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	
64603-0000	FIXTURE, OPRD CLUSTER BOARD								
Line A3240	1	EACH	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	
64603-0000	FIXTURE, REPLICA MEMORIAL PLAQUE								
Line A3260	1	EACH	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	
64603-1000	FIXTURE, VAULT TOILET, TWO STALL								
Line A3280	1	EACH	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 91,000.00	
64604-3000	FIXTURE, PEDESTRIAN RAILING, 42" WOOD								
Line A3300	2,678	LNFT	\$ 35.00	\$ 93,730.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 85,696.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 200,850.00	
64604-3000	FIXTURE, PEDESTRIAN RAILING, 22" BARRIER MOUNTED STEEL								
Line A3320	504	LNFT	\$ 125.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 32,760.00	
65001-1000	CONSTRUCT AND MAINTAIN DIVERSION								
Line A3340	ALL	LPSM	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	
65102-0000	ROCKFALL PROTECTION FENCE, FLEXIBLE BARRIER, STANDARD								
Line A3360	2,500	LNFT	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,125,000.00	
65102-0000	ROCKFALL PROTECTION FENCE, FLEXIBLE BARRIER, LOW DEFLECTION								
Line A3380	550	LNFT	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 660,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 192,500.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 209,000.00	
65104-0000	ROCKFALL PROTECTION FENCE, ATTENUATOR								
Line A3400	1,720	SQYD	\$ 180.00	\$ 309,600.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 223,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 258,000.00	
65105-0000	TEMPORARY ROCKFALL PROTECTION								
Line A3420	ALL	LPSM	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 341,000.00	\$ 341,000.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Option X **Total of Bid Items:** **\$ 4,699,696.50** **\$ 5,223,432.80** **\$ 4,447,988.40** **\$ 4,361,527.45**
 Project No: DOT CRGNSA 100(1) & 100(3)
 HOODRIVER 18(1)
 Project Name: Historic Columbia River Highway State Trail

CQ = "Contract Quantity"			Engineer's Estimate		Steller J Corporation		Wildish Standard Paving Co.		Tapani, Inc.	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION									
Line X0020	ALL	LPSM	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00
15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING									
Line X0040	ALL	LPSM	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
15301-0010	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL AND ASSURANCE									
Line X0060	ALL	LPSM	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING									
Line X0080	ALL	LPSM	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE									
Line X0100	ALL	LPSM	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
15703-2500	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, MULCHING, HYDRAULIC METHOD									
Line X0120	0.7	ACRE	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,800.00
15705-0100	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE									
Line X0140	145	LNFT	\$ 3.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,160.00
15705-1400	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FIBER ROLL									
Line X0160	254	LNFT	\$ 2.00	\$ 508.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,270.00
15801-0000	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL									
Line X0180	15	MGAL	\$ 40.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 600.00
20101-0000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
Line X0200	2.2	ACRE	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 17,600.00
20301-2400	REMOVAL OF SIGN									
Line X0220	3	EACH	\$ 175.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00
20302-1200	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL									
Line X0240	153	LNFT	\$ 5.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,224.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,224.00
20303-1600	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT, ASPHALT									
Line X0260	100	SOYD	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00
20401-0000	ROADWAY EXCAVATION									
Line X0280	56	CUYD	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 5,320.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 8,960.00
20410-0000	SELECT BORROW									
Line X0300	30	CUYD	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00
20421-0000	ROCK EXCAVATION									
Line X0320	16,232	CUYD	\$ 32.00	\$ 519,424.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,217,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 405,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 324,640.00
20501-0000	CONTROLLED BLAST HOLE									
Line X0340	4,038	LNFT	\$ 15.00	\$ 60,570.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 56,532.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 80,760.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 96,912.00
20701-0200	SEPARATION-STABILIZATION GEOTEXTILE, CLASS 1, TYPE B									
Line X0360	100	SOYD	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 350.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00
20703-2000	GEOGRID, STABILIZATION									
Line X0380	91	SOYD	\$ 4.00	\$ 364.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 364.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 455.00
20801-0000	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION									
Line X0400	308	CUYD (CQ)	\$ 28.00	\$ 8,624.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 20,020.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 61,600.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 55,440.00
20803-0000	STRUCTURAL BACKFILL									
Line X0420	270	CUYD (CQ)	\$ 65.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 28,350.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 45,900.00
25101-0200	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 2									
Line X0440	30	CUYD	\$ 190.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00
25601-0000	GROUND ANCHOR									
Line X0460	42	EACH	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 134,400.00

Option not awarded

TABULATION OF BIDS

Option X **Total of Bid Items:** **\$ 4,699,696.50** **\$ 5,223,432.80** **\$ 4,447,988.40** **\$ 4,361,527.45**
 Project No: DOT CRGNSA 100(1) & 100(3)
 HOODRIVER 18(1)
 Project Name: Historic Columbia River Highway State Trail

		CQ = "Contract Quantity"			Engineer's Estimate		Steller J Corporation		Wildish Standard Paving Co.		Tapani, Inc.	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26002-0000	ROCK DOWEL, LINDSEY CUT BRIDGE											
Line X0480	240	LNFT	\$ 150.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 36,000.00		
26002-0000	ROCK DOWEL, ROCKFALL PROTECTION											
Line X0500	425	LNFT	\$ 150.00	\$ 63,750.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 44,625.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 53,125.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 74,375.00		
30202-2000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2											
Line X0520	1,230	TON	\$ 30.00	\$ 36,900.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 49,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 36,900.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 67,650.00		
40301-0100	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE 1											
Line X0540	1,100	TON	\$ 102.00	\$ 112,200.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 121,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 112,200.00		
41201-0000	TACK COAT											
Line X0560	1	TON	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00		
41301-0600	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING, 2-INCH DEPTH											
Line X0580	4,300	SOYD	\$ 5.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 34,400.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 30,100.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,900.00		
55201-0200	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS A (AE), SUPERSTRUCTURE											
Line X0600	56	CUYD (CQ)	\$ 900.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 59,360.00		
55201-0200	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS A (AE), SUBSTRUCTURE											
Line X0620	53	CUYD (CQ)	\$ 800.00	\$ 42,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 42,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 39,750.00		
55201-0200	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS A (AE), WALL											
Line X0640	390	CUYD (CQ)	\$ 900.00	\$ 351,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 390,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 234,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 331,500.00		
55210-0500	PRECAST STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS A(AE), DECK, PILASTERS											
Line X0660	21	CUYD	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 4,040.00	\$ 84,840.00		
55302-3500	PRECAST, PRESTRESSED CONCRETE SLAB, 21-INCH											
Line X0680	134	LNFT (CQ)	\$ 200.00	\$ 26,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 70,350.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 76,380.00		
55401-1000	REINFORCING STEEL											
Line X0700	50,700	LB (CQ)	\$ 1.20	\$ 60,840.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,700.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,700.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,700.00		
55505-0000	STRUCTURAL STEEL SOLDIER PILE											
Line X0720	1,190	LNFT	\$ 135.00	\$ 160,650.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 119,000.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 249,900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 119,000.00		
55505-0000	STRUCTURAL STEEL SOLDIER PILE, ADDITIONAL SPLICE LENGTH											
Line X0740	179	LNFT	\$ 135.00	\$ 24,165.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 358.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 179.00		
55601-0500	BRIDGE RAILING, CONCRETE, ORNAMENTAL											
Line X0760	183	LNFT	\$ 500.00	\$ 91,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 45,750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 64,050.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 73,200.00		
56501-0300	DRILLED SHAFT, 30-INCH DIAMETER											
Line X0780	600	LNFT	\$ 350.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 390,000.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 342,000.00		
56701-0000	MICROPILE											
Line X0800	308	LNFT	\$ 175.00	\$ 53,900.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 50,820.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 40,656.00		
56705-0000	MICROPILE LOAD VERIFICATION TEST											
Line X0820	1	EACH	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		
56706-0000	MICROPILE PROOF LOAD TEST											
Line X0840	1	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00		
60201-0600	18-INCH PIPE CULVERT											
Line X0860	22	LNFT	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,980.00		
60210-0600	END SECTION FOR 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT											
Line X0880	1	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00		
60404-0000	CATCH BASIN											
Line X0900	1	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00		
61801-0000	CONCRETE BARRIER											
Line X0920	303	LNFT	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,150.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,120.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 16,665.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,120.00		

Option not awarded

TABULATION OF BIDS

Option X **Total of Bid Items:** \$ 4,699,696.50 \$ 5,223,432.80 \$ 4,447,988.40 \$ 4,361,527.45
 Project No: DOT CRGNSA 100(1) & 100(3)
 HOODRIVER 18(1)
 Project Name: Historic Columbia River Highway State Trail

		CQ = "Contract Quantity"		Engineer's Estimate		Steller J Corporation		Wildish Standard Paving Co.		Tapani, Inc.	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
61804-1000	TERMINAL SECTION, TYPE 1										
Line X0940	1	EACH	\$ 160.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	
62002-0000	STONE MASONRY, BASALT FLAGSTONE										
Line X0960	10	SQYD	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	
62010-0000	STONE MASONRY, 42" BASALT RAILING (@ OVERLOOK)										
Line X0980	31	LNFT	\$ 30.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	
62010-0000	STONE MASONRY, BASALT SEAT WALL, 16" WIDE										
Line X1000	12	LNFT	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 9,000.00	
62010-0000	STONE MASONRY, FLUSH BASALT BAND (16-INCH)										
Line X1020	5	LNFT	\$ 175.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	
62010-0000	STONE MASONRY, 42" BASALT RAILING										
Line X1040	878	LNFT	\$ 340.00	\$ 298,520.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 614,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 526,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 263,400.00	
62010-0000	STONE MASONRY, 48" BASALT RAILING										
Line X1060	418	LNFT	\$ 370.00	\$ 154,660.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 292,600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 292,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 250,800.00	
62010-0000	STONE MASONRY, PILASTER (W10)										
Line X1080	55	LNFT	\$ 420.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 13,750.00	
62102-0000	MARKER, TRAIL MEDALLION										
Line X1100	2	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	
62201-0250	DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY										
Line X1120	10	HOURL	\$ 104.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	
62201-3400	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR, 1 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY WITH THUMB ATTACHMENT										
Line X1140	10	HOURL	\$ 132.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 950.00	
62201-3750	CHAIN SAW										
Line X1160	10	HOURL	\$ 19.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 120.00	
62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR										
Line X1180	10	HOURL	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	
62405-0700	PLACING CONSERVED TOPSOIL, 12-INCH DEPTH										
Line X1200	410	SQYD	\$ 150.00	\$ 61,500.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 11,480.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 13,530.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 5,330.00	
63313-1000	RUMBLE STRIP, SHOULDER										
Line X1220	13,144	LNFT	\$ 2.00	\$ 26,288.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 4,600.40	\$ 0.25	\$ 3,286.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 6,572.00	
63401-1500	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, SOLID, YELLOW										
Line X1240	1,426	LNFT	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,556.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 641.70	\$ 0.84	\$ 1,197.84	\$ 0.50	\$ 713.00	
63401-1500	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, SOLID, WHITE										
Line X1260	1,426	LNFT	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,556.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 641.70	\$ 0.84	\$ 1,197.84	\$ 0.50	\$ 713.00	
63401-1600	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, BROKEN										
Line X1280	357	LNFT	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,142.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 357.00	\$ 0.96	\$ 342.72	\$ 0.85	\$ 303.45	
63501-0000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, LINDSEY BENCH CUT CLOSURE										
Line X1300	ALL	LPSM	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	
63501-0000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, ROLLING SLOWDOWN CLOSURE										
Line X1320	ALL	LPSM	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	
63502-0100	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, ARROW BOARD, TYPE A										
Line X1340	1	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
63502-0600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3										
Line X1360	2	EACH	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	
63502-1300	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM										
Line X1380	121	EACH	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,840.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,840.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,260.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,260.00	

Option not awarded

TABULATION OF BIDS

Option X **Total of Bid Items:** **\$ 4,699,696.50** **\$ 5,223,432.80** **\$ 4,447,988.40** **\$ 4,361,527.45**

Project No: DOT CRGNSA 100(1) & 100(3)
 HOODRIVER 18(1)
 Project Name: Historic Columbia River Highway State Trail

CQ = "Contract Quantity"			Engineer's Estimate		Steller J Corporation		Wildish Standard Paving Co.		Tapani, Inc.	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
63502-2000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
Line X1400	2	EACH	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
63503-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PLASTIC FENCE									
Line X1420	783	LNFT	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,957.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,349.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,915.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,349.00
63504-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN									
Line X1440	306	SOFT	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,672.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,180.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,240.00
63507-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
Line X1460	63	DAY	\$ 400.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 47,250.00
65001-1000	CONSTRUCT AND MAINTAIN DIVERSION									
Line X1480	ALL	LPSM	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
65101-1000	DRAPED ROCKFALL PROTECTION, WIRE MESH									
Line X1500	4,025	SOYD	\$ 72.00	\$ 289,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 241,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 281,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 301,875.00
65105-0000	TEMPORARY ROCKFALL PROTECTION									
Line X1520	ALL	LPSM	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00

Option not awarded

TABULATION OF BIDS

Option X

Total of Bid Items:

\$ 4,699,696.50

\$ 5,073,936.45

\$ 6,865,997.00

Project No: DOT CRGNSA 100(1) & 100(3)

HOODRIVER 18(1)

Project Name: Historic Columbia River Highway State Trail

CQ = "Contract Quantity"

Engineer's Estimate

Goodfellow Bros., Inc.

Hooker Creek, Inc.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION							
Line X0020	ALL	LPSM	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 670,000.00	\$ 670,000.00
15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING							
Line X0040	ALL	LPSM	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00
15301-0010	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL AND ASSURANCE							
Line X0060	ALL	LPSM	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 146,000.00	\$ 146,000.00
15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING							
Line X0080	ALL	LPSM	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE							
Line X0100	ALL	LPSM	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
15703-2500	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, MULCHING, HYDRAULIC METHOD							
Line X0120	0.7	ACRE	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,085.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,900.00
15705-0100	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE							
Line X0140	145	LNFT	\$ 3.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 652.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 725.00
15705-1400	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FIBER ROLL							
Line X0160	254	LNFT	\$ 2.00	\$ 508.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,524.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,143.00
15801-0000	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL							
Line X0180	15	MGAL	\$ 40.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 600.00
20101-0000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING							
Line X0200	2.2	ACRE	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 36,300.00
20301-2400	REMOVAL OF SIGN							
Line X0220	3	EACH	\$ 175.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 390.00
20302-1200	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL							
Line X0240	153	LNFT	\$ 5.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,147.50	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,601.00
20303-1600	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT, ASPHALT							
Line X0260	100	SQYD	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 3,300.00
20401-0000	ROADWAY EXCAVATION							
Line X0280	56	CUYD	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 4,256.00
20410-0000	SELECT BORROW							
Line X0300	30	CUYD	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 5,100.00
20421-0000	ROCK EXCAVATION							
Line X0320	16,232	CUYD	\$ 32.00	\$ 519,424.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 486,960.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 957,688.00

Option not awarded

TABULATION OF BIDS

Option X

Total of Bid Items:

\$ 4,699,696.50

\$ 5,073,936.45

\$ 6,865,997.00

Project No: DOT CRGNSA 100(1) & 100(3)

HOODRIVER 18(1)

Project Name: Historic Columbia River Highway State Trail

CQ = "Contract Quantity"

Engineer's Estimate

Goodfellow Bros., Inc.

Hooker Creek, Inc.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
62010-0000	STONE MASONRY, 42" BASALT RAILING (@ OVERLOOK)							
Line X0980	31	LNFT	\$ 30.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 55,800.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 32,860.00
62010-0000	STONE MASONRY, BASALT SEAT WALL, 16" WIDE							
Line X1000	12	LNFT	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 8,640.00
62010-0000	STONE MASONRY, FLUSH BASALT BAND (16-INCH)							
Line X1020	5	LNFT	\$ 175.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00
62010-0000	STONE MASONRY, 42" BASALT RAILING							
Line X1040	878	LNFT	\$ 340.00	\$ 298,520.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 482,900.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 834,100.00
62010-0000	STONE MASONRY, 48" BASALT RAILING							
Line X1060	418	LNFT	\$ 370.00	\$ 154,660.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 234,080.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 543,400.00
62010-0000	STONE MASONRY, PILASTER (W10)							
Line X1080	55	LNFT	\$ 420.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 28,050.00
62102-0000	MARKER, TRAIL MEDALLION							
Line X1100	2	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00
62201-0250	DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY							
Line X1120	10	HOURL	\$ 104.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,400.00
62201-3400	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR, 1 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY WITH THUMB ATTACHMENT							
Line X1140	10	HOURL	\$ 132.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,800.00
62201-3750	CHAIN SAW							
Line X1160	10	HOURL	\$ 19.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 690.00
62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR							
Line X1180	10	HOURL	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 580.00
62405-0700	PLACING CONSERVED TOPSOIL, 12-INCH DEPTH							
Line X1200	410	SQYD	\$ 150.00	\$ 61,500.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 4,305.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,050.00
63313-1000	RUMBLE STRIP, SHOULDER							
Line X1220	13,144	LNFT	\$ 2.00	\$ 26,288.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 5,257.60	\$ 0.25	\$ 3,286.00
63401-1500	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, SOLID, YELLOW							
Line X1240	1,426	LNFT	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,556.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 713.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,426.00
63401-1500	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, SOLID, WHITE							
Line X1260	1,426	LNFT	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,556.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 713.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,426.00
63401-1600	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, BROKEN							
Line X1280	357	LNFT	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,142.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 374.85	\$ 1.00	\$ 357.00

Option not awarded

TABULATION OF BIDS

Option X **Total of Bid Items:** \$ 4,699,696.50 \$ 5,073,936.45 \$ 6,865,997.00

Project No: DOT CRGNSA 100(1) & 100(3)

HOODRIVER 18(1)

Project Name: Historic Columbia River Highway State Trail

CQ = "Contract Quantity"

Engineer's Estimate

Goodfellow Bros., Inc.

Hooker Creek, Inc.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
63501-0000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, LINDSEY BENCH CUT CLOSURE							
Line X1300	ALL	LPSM	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 650,000.00	\$ 650,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00
63501-0000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, ROLLING SLOWDOWN CLOSURE							
Line X1320	ALL	LPSM	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00
63502-0100	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, ARROW BOARD, TYPE A							
Line X1340	1	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00
63502-0600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3							
Line X1360	2	EACH	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
63502-1300	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM							
Line X1380	121	EACH	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,840.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 10,285.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 14,520.00
63502-2000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
Line X1400	2	EACH	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,400.00
63503-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PLASTIC FENCE							
Line X1420	783	LNFT	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,957.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,915.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,698.00
63504-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN							
Line X1440	306	SQFT	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,672.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 19,890.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 9,792.00
63507-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR							
Line X1460	63	DAY	\$ 400.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 34,650.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 26,460.00
65001-1000	CONSTRUCT AND MAINTAIN DIVERSION							
Line X1480	ALL	LPSM	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
65101-1000	DRAPED ROCKFALL PROTECTION, WIRE MESH							
Line X1500	4,025	SQYD	\$ 72.00	\$ 289,800.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 221,375.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 241,500.00
65105-0000	TEMPORARY ROCKFALL PROTECTION							
Line X1520	ALL	LPSM	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 215,000.00

Option not awarded